
Cedarville (0-4) -vs- McKendree (6-2)
2/7/2026 at Chattanooga, TN (Frost Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ellie Vetter (4-0)
Loss: Chesnie Patton (0-2)
HBP: Ellie Vetter
PB: None
 
Start: 1:30 PM   Time: 1:08   Attendance: 75   Weather: Sunny, breezy, 48
Game notes:
- Chattanooga Invitational
- 5 innings; 8-run mercy rule

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Cedarville 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5
McKendree 6 0 6 0 X 12 9 0

Cedarville 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Macy Sidebottom ss 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Ella Leonard cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Anna Gardner 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Rylie Tucker 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Anna Gorshak 3b 2 0 1 0 0 0 1
Anna Weathers dp 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Camryn Taktak c 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Ella Mitchell pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jordan Berry 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Lindsey Linker lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jayden O'Neal rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Chesnie Patton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kara Adkins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Emma Weaver p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 15 0 1 0 1 6 3

SH: Ella Leonard (1)
HBP: Macy Sidebottom (1)
E: Macy Sidebottom (1); Jordan Berry (2); Jayden O'Neal (1);
Chesnie Patton (1)

McKendree 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sami Huck dp 3 1 1 1 0 0 1
    Elle Haston pr/dp 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
Ali Grenzebach 2b 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Katie Beagle 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lauren Harris ss 3 2 2 3 0 0 0
Jasmine Myers 1b 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
    Rudy Dobbins ph/1b 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Laynee Tapp cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lily Consolino cf 2 1 0 0 0 0 1
Paisley Twait 3b 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Addie Clark 3b 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Molly Bartz rf 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Grace Cavanaugh ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Mollie Vetter c 1 1 1 1 1 0 0
    Jasmine Martin pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryleigh Albers c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Trista Moore lf 2 1 2 4 0 0 0
    Lauren Lenihan ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Ellie Vetter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Olivia Tipton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lilly Long p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 12 9 11 3 1 4

2B: Sami Huck (1); Rudy Dobbins (1); Trista Moore (1)
SB: Ali Grenzebach (1); Jasmine Martin (1)

Cedarville IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Chesnie Patton (L, 0-2) 2.1 6 10 3 1 0 2 0 0 0 17 18 5 2 61
Kara Adkins 0.2 3 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 5 1 1 11
Emma Weaver 1.0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 5 2 0 16
Totals 9 12 5 3 1 3 0 0 0 25 28 8 3 88

McKendree IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ellie Vetter (W, 4-0) 3.0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 1 0 8 10 2 2 37
Olivia Tipton 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 3 11
Lilly Long 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 1 15
Totals 1 0 0 1 6 0 0 1 0 15 18 3 6 63



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 3   Errors: 4   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Cedarville - Top of 1st CU MCK
Sidebottom hit by pitch (1-2 SBFF). 0 0
Leonard out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Sidebottom advanced to second. 0 0
Gardner struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS). 0 0
Gorshak grounded out to p (0-0). 0 0

McKendree - Bottom of 1st CU MCK
Sami Huck reached on a fielding error by 2b (3-1 BBKB). 0 0
Sami Huck advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Ali Grenzeba reached on a fielding error by p (3-2 BSFBFB); Sami Huck advanced to third. 0 0
Ali Grenzeba stole second. 0 0
Lauren Harri singled to right field, 2 RBI, advanced to second on an error by rf, advanced to third (2-0 BB);
Ali Grenzeba scored, unearned; Sami Huck scored, unearned. 0 2
Jasmine Myer singled to center field, RBI (0-1 K); Lauren Harri scored, unearned. 0 3
Jasmine Myer advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 3
Laynee Tapp grounded out to p (1-2 KBF). 0 3
Paisley Twai fouled out to rf (2-2 FFBBF); Jasmine Myer advanced to third. 0 3
Molly Bartz reached on a fielding error by ss (0-0); Jasmine Myer scored, unearned. 0 4
Mollie Vette walked (3-1 BFBBB); Molly Bartz advanced to second. 0 4
Trista Moore doubled to right field, 2 RBI (1-2 KFB); Mollie Vette scored, unearned; Molly Bartz scored,
unearned. 0 6
Sami Huck lined out to ss (0-1 K). 0 6

Cedarville - Top of 2nd CU MCK
Lily Consoli to cf for Laynee Tapp. 0 6
Weathers struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 0 6
Taktak fouled out to c (3-2 KBBKB). 0 6
Berry struck out swinging (3-2 BFBBFFS). 0 6

McKendree - Bottom of 2nd CU MCK
Ali Grenzeba popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 6
Lauren Harri lined out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 6
Jasmine Myer grounded out to p (2-1 KBB). 0 6

Cedarville - Top of 3rd CU MCK
Linker lined out to ss (0-1 K). 0 6
O'Neal struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS). 0 6
Sidebottom struck out looking (1-2 SBSK). 0 6

McKendree - Bottom of 3rd CU MCK
Lily Consoli reached on a fielding error by 2b (1-1 KB). 0 6
Paisley Twai singled to center field (0-1 K); Lily Consoli advanced to second. 0 6
Molly Bartz lined out to lf (0-2 KF). 0 6
Mollie Vette singled to center field, RBI (1-2 KKB); Paisley Twai advanced to third; Lily Consoli scored,
unearned. 0 7
Jasmine Mart pinch ran for Mollie Vette. 0 7
Jasmine Mart stole second. 0 7
Trista Moore singled to right field, 2 RBI (1-1 BF); Jasmine Mart scored; Paisley Twai scored. 0 9
Adkins to p for Patton. 0 9
Trista Moore advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 9
Sami Huck doubled to center field, RBI (1-1 BK); Trista Moore scored. 0 10
Elle Haston pinch ran for Sami Huck. 0 10
Ali Grenzeba grounded out to 2b (1-0 B); Elle Haston advanced to third. 0 10
Lauren Harri singled to center field, RBI (1-0 B); Elle Haston scored, team unearned. 0 11



Rudy Dobbins pinch hit for Jasmine Myer. 0 11
Rudy Dobbins doubled to left center, RBI, advanced to third on the throw (1-1 FB); Lauren Harri scored,
team unearned. 0 12
Lily Consoli flied out to rf (0-0). 0 12

Runs: 6   Hits: 6   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Cedarville - Top of 4th CU MCK
Katie Beagle to 2b for Ali Grenzeba. 0 12
Rudy Dobbins to 1b. 0 12
Addie Clark to 3b for Paisley Twai. 0 12
Ryleigh Albe to c for Jasmine Mart. 0 12
Olivia Tipto to p for Ellie Vetter. 0 12
Leonard grounded out to ss (0-2 FF). 0 12
Gardner grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 12
Gorshak singled to center field (0-1 F). 0 12
Weathers grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-0 BBB). 0 12

McKendree - Bottom of 4th CU MCK
Tucker to 1b for Gardner. 0 12
Weaver to p for Adkins. 0 12
Addie Clark walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 0 12
Grace Cavana pinch hit for Molly Bartz. 0 12
Grace Cavana struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 0 12
Ryleigh Albe flied out to lf (0-0). 0 12
Lauren Lenih pinch hit for Trista Moore. 0 12
Lauren Lenih walked (3-0 BBBB); Addie Clark advanced to second. 0 12
Elle Haston to dp. 0 12
Elle Haston popped up to 1b (0-0). 0 12

Cedarville - Top of 5th CU MCK
Molly Bartz to rf for Grace Cavana. 0 12
Trista Moore to lf for Lauren Lenih. 0 12
Lilly Long to p for Olivia Tipto. 0 12
Taktak walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 12
Mitchell pinch ran for Taktak. 0 12
Berry lined out to 3b (0-1 K). 0 12
Linker struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 0 12
O'Neal grounded out to p (3-2 SFBBB). 0 12

McKendree - Bottom of 5th CU MCK


